
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2009-83 FOR ARCHITECTURAL 
SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN OF CO. NO. 1 FIRE 
STATION. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 10, 2009, adopted 

Resolution No. 2009-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES WITH RODIER EBERSBERGER 

ARCHITECTS, WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ FOR THE DESIGN OF CO. NO. 1 FIRE STATION”; 

and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Architectural 

Services contract awarded to Rodier Ebersberger Architects, Williamstown, NJ for the Design of 

Co. No. 1 Fire Station, as authorized by Resolution No. 2009-83; by change order to Contract 

No. RES09-83; for additional architectural services required due to the delay in completion of 

the project, said additional services covering the period September 14, 2013 through October 16, 

2014; 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2009-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES WITH RODIER 

EBERSBERGER ARCHITECTS, WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ FOR THE DESIGN OF CO. NO. 1 

FIRE STATION”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the contract 

by an amount not to exceed $23,010.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #6 to Contract No. RES09-83 in the amount of 

$23,010.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

483



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




